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•_. .wilen And Child Development 
ovt. of NCT of Delhi MAHARANA PRATAP GS.B.T, 

KASHMERE GATE, NEW DELHI-110006 
(CARETAKING BRANCH) 

F.39(Misc)/Budget/CTB/WCD/15-16/Part File-I  

To 

	

	 S
-- s—Dated: 

The District Officers / D.D.0, 

Department of Women & Child Development, 
GNCT of Delhi, 

Delhi 

Subject :- Regarding — Allocation of Budget Estimate for the F.Y 2021-22. 
Sir/Madam 

The allocation of budget estimate under the Head of Account 2235 02 001 86 0 the F.Y 2021-22 is as under :- 
013-OE for 

Scheme Implementing Officer / HOO 
DDO/HO, DO East 	 2235 02 001 86 00 13- OE (Amount In Rs.) 

200000 

DDO/HO DO West 

DDO/HO DO South West 

DDO/HO DO North 

DDO/HO DO North West-1 

DID0/1-10 DO North West-II 

DDO/HO, DO South 

DDO/HO, DO Central 

DDO/HO, DO New Delhi 

RGO Branch, WCD-HQ 

CTB(HQ) 

S. No 

DDO/HO DO North East 
200000 

150000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

150000 

Total 
	 17900000 

20000000 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

Dated: 

1. PAO concerned through District Officer/DDO with the request to 
2. DDO — 

entertain the bills. 
PA for uploading on website 

4.. Guard File 

F.39(Misc)/Budget/CTB/WCD/15-16/Part File-I r< • 
Assistant Director (C113) 

• 
Assistant Director (CTB) 
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